TOWN OF HIGHLAND

3333 RIDGE ROAD • HIGHLAND, INDIANA 46322 TOWN OF HIGHLAND PLAN COMMISSION

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

TO: AREA MEDIA AND PUBLIC

RE: PLAN COMMISSION STUDY SESSION AND REGULAR MEETING.

PLEASE LET THIS SERVE AS NOTICE THAT THE TOWN OF HIGHLAND PLAN COMMISSION HAS SCHEDULED A STUDY SESSION MEETING FOR ANY MATTERS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE PLAN COMMISSION ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2024 AT 6:30 P.M., TO BE FOLLOWED IMMEDIATELY BY THE PLAN COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING, LOCATED AT THE HIGHLAND MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 3333 RIDGE ROAD, HIGHLAND, IN 46322-2089.

(IC 5-14-1.5-5)

TOWN OF HIGHLAND PLAN COMMISSION JAMES KISSEE, CHAIRMAN

TOWN OF HIGHLAND PLAN COMMISSION MORGAN WRIGHT, SECRETARY

BY: KENNETH J. MIKA ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

CC: Plan Commission Town Council Mark Herak John Reed Redevelopment Commission Town Hall Postings